

新興重型機械有限公司 SIN HENG HEAVY MACHINERY LIMITED

No. 26, Gul Road, Jurong Industrial Estate, Singapore 629346
Tel: (65) 6-861 6111, Fax: (65) 6-863 8616
Website: www.sinheng.com.sg
CO REG. NO: 198101305R
GST REG. NO: M2-0043237-1

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE THIRD QUARTER RESULTS

Further to our announcement dated 11 May 2010, we wish to clarify that it should have included the following statement:- "DBS Bank Ltd. is the Joint Issue Manager, Underwriter and Placement Agent and Stirling Coleman Capital Limited is the Joint Issue Manager for the Company's listing on the SGX-ST."

By Order of the Board

Tan Cheng Soon Don Managing Director

17 May 2010

DBS Bank Ltd. is the Joint Issue Manager, Underwriter and Placement Agent and Stirling Coleman Capital Limited is the Joint Issue Manager for the Company's listing on the SGX-ST